BY: Conference Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 868 (Third Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, after "for" insert "<u>certain</u>"; in line 7, strike "wish to"; strike beginning with "setting" in line 8 down through "regulations;" in line 12; in line 13, strike "<u>certain terms</u>" and substitute "<u>a certain term</u>"; and in line 14, strike "<u>providing for the application of this Act;</u>".

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 6 through 10, inclusive.

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 6, strike beginning with "AT" in line 7 down through "DAY" in line 8 and substitute "<u>UPON THE ARRIVAL OF STUDENTS TO THE SCHOOL</u>".

## AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, in line 18, strike "(1)"; strike beginning with the first "<u>THE</u>" in line 18 down through "(3)" in line 22 and substitute a comma; in line 27, strike the comma and substitute "<u>AND</u>"; and strike beginning with the comma in line 28 down through "STATE" in line 29.

On page 5, in line 2, strike "FOR:"; in line 3, strike "(I)" and substitute "<u>FOR</u>"; and strike in their entirety lines 4 through 6, inclusive.

On pages 6 and 7, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 14 on page 6 through line 34 on page 7.

On page 7, in line 35, strike "(K)" and substitute "(G)".